
SAVING LIVES. WESAVING LIVES. WE’’RE INRE IN..



School Bus Class 6 and 7 Combined Class 8

19,000 to 22,00019,000 to 22,000
Units per yearUnits per year

Engines

38,000 to 78,00038,000 to 78,000
Units per yearUnits per year

37,000 to 73,00037,000 to 73,000
Units per yearUnits per year

405,000 to 520,000405,000 to 520,000
Units per yearUnits per year

PROVENPROVEN44thth LARGEST TRUCK MANUFACTURER IN THE WORLD : LARGEST TRUCK MANUFACTURER IN THE WORLD : 
173,000 UNITS PER YEAR173,000 UNITS PER YEAR



Global Parts Distribution
• North America (9)
• Dubai, UAE
• South Africa
• In Theater - Iraq and Afghanistan

SUSTAINMENT

• 1,100 locations worldwide
• 80 plus locations in 70 

countries         

MANUFACTURING

• Extremely flexible assembly 
facilities  to meet urgent 
requirements

ENGINEERING

• 1,200 Engineers
• Designed for Assembly
• Rapid Response
• Global Resources/Capabilities

– Suppliers integrated into 
design

ENABLERS FOR OUR SUCCESSENABLERS FOR OUR SUCCESS



COMMITMENT TO SURVIVABILITYCOMMITMENT TO SURVIVABILITY 
ANTICIPATING NEEDS AND FINEANTICIPATING NEEDS AND FINE--TUNING SOLUTIONS TUNING SOLUTIONS 

RAPID ENGINEERING OF SOLUTIONS TO NEW THREATSRAPID ENGINEERING OF SOLUTIONS TO NEW THREATS
DEDICATED AND FLEXIBLE MASS PRODUCTION LINEDEDICATED AND FLEXIBLE MASS PRODUCTION LINE
FULLY ENGAGED SUPPLY BASEFULLY ENGAGED SUPPLY BASE



FOLLOWFOLLOW--THROUGHTHROUGH
ININ--THEATER SUPPORTTHEATER SUPPORT

••Component CommonalityComponent Commonality
••Field Service RepresentativesField Service Representatives
••OEM Parts SupportOEM Parts Support
••Worldwide Dealer NetworkWorldwide Dealer Network



WEWE’’RE IN.RE IN.
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